Timely submission of site visit reports to the oversight committee chair. Three 
working days after each visit is considered best practice.   

5. Biannual oversight orientation for all new oversight committee members.  

Remuneration:  

Oversight Officer will be paid a consolidated amount of Gross Salary of BDT 
150,000/- (One Hundred Fifty Thousand Taka Only) per month. Other benefits (if 
any) will be applicable for this position according to BCCM policy and guidelines as 
well as according to the Global Fund and BCCM approval of budget for this post under 
BCCM Secretariat. Tax needs to be paid by himself and tax slip submitted to the office